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StealthBar - Toyota 70 Series Variants MY24 Onwards

JE g

Description:
Toyota Landcruiser 70 Series StealthBar ERE% ﬂ/
Application:
Suits all LandCruiser 70 Series variants from MY24 Onwards

s . ADAS
Fitting Time:

Refer to matrix for accessory fitup

Fitted Weight:
18kg (Winch Compatible) 4876.1
Dimensions:

Bar adds 100mm to vehicle length
Standards:

Meets AS 4876.1-2002.
Including 3.2 Road User Protection.

Available:
July 2024

ol

Freight Information: @

Bar & Bracket Kit Box 1900mm x 770mm x 400mm and 59kg PROUDLY
AUSTRALIAN MADE
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StealthBar - Toyota 70 Series Variants MY24 Onwards

A lighter, streamline bull bar, made to protect
your Toyota Landcruiser 70 series. Designed,
engineered and manufactured in Australia, the

StealthBar was developed strategically to fit all Accessory bracket for mounting

Toyota 70 series models and variants from 2024 gggg;]tzh aitr;t;re‘”k?tssaar:l‘;;:gl‘i flags.

onwards, including the Toyota Safety Sense models. ' UV stabilised

A full bumper replacement, the bull bar sports Eoc'(y)'ﬁﬁ;?rf ?ef.ig'rltcye

a tough low profile look, that seamlessly fits the Compatible with Toyota Optional Fog
Landcruiser aesthetic, while providing Safety Sense radar models. Light Kits.

unparalleled safety.

Designed with a unique hollow construction

and built from a durable, corrosion and rust
resistant UV stabilised polymer, StealthBars
provide superior frontal protection for your
vehicle with the ability to absorb on impact

and then return to shape in the case of an
incident. Thanks to their lightweight properties,
StealthBars assist with minimising the vehicle
GVM, improving fuel economy and reducing tyre
and brake wear compared to alternative bullbars.
Superior frontal

Accommodating the fitment of a range of protection due to
aftermarket safety and 4X4 accessories, the the impact absorbing
StealthBar is also compatible with various hollow construction.

Styled to maintain

winches up to 12,000lbs. The StealthBar is a factory aesthetics.

streamline platform, perfect for mounting your
4x4, safety or communications accessories, for

work or play. Compatible with the OE

Suitable for all workmate, GX and GXL Models, radiator stone guard.
the SmartBar is engineered to be the lightest

bull bar available; while offering superior

protection and safety for vehicle owners and

importantly, pedestrians. +  Bar available in black as standard. (Other colours available for larger
order quantities.)

Compatible with

winches up to 12k & Optional Under Vehicle
a high lift jack point. Guard kit.

StealthBar's are the only bull bar approved for
use in Europe.
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StealthBar - Toyota 70 Series Variants MY24 Onwards

Safety Features —

Safety at the forefront of design. StealthBars go above and beyond the Australian Safety Standards,
to ensure the safety of the vehicle, occupants and pedestrians. Undergoing exhaustive testing, which
proves the superiority of our impact resistant technology allowing us to confidently stand behind the
quality and safety of our bull bars.

Chassis Mounts:

The chassis mount design comprises of a bracket construction which
allows for two axis of adjustability, to achieve a solid and perfect fit
every time.

All brackets have been tested and comply with Vehicle Air Bag, and
Australian Safety Standards.

Pedestrian Safety:

ARB polymer bull bars have been tested to Australia’s Pedestrian
Safety ratings and proven to be less likely to cause serious injury

to pedestrians than other alternatives. This is due to the hollow
construction which allows the bar to absorb most of the impact along
with the unique and specifically designed co-polymer material.

Integrated Sensors:

The Toyota 70 Series StealthBar is designed to be compatible with
Toyota Safety Sense radars.

Toyota Safety Sense features include (but not limited to):
- Stability and traction control

- Pre-collision system and radar

- Airbag sensors
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Impact absorbing hollow construction
means increased safety, and minimal
repair costs after impact.

Manufactured from environmentally friendly,
recyclable polyethylene polymer.

UV stabilised polymer for durability and
corrosion resistance and therefore minimal
maintenance.

Lightweight design provides weight savings
which improve fuel economy and reduce tyre,
suspension and brake wear when compared
to other alternatives.
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Product Features —

Safety Sense
Compatibilty

Accessory
SB 0003 , Mounting

Codan

Compatible

Antenna and
Sand Flag
Mounting

Recovery
Points
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The StealthBar is compatible with Toyota Safety
Sense. (Excluding SA330BL314)

For further details on accessory fitment see page 7.

This StealthBar is supplied with an accessory
mounting plate to mount a range of driving lights
and other accessories.

For further details on accessory fitment see page 7.

For non-safety sense vehicles (SA330BL314 Bar) only.

Codan radio antennas are compatible with the
StealthBar.

Mounting bracket kit is necessary.

Antenna and Sand flags can be mounted to the
Accessory Mounting Plate in 2 locations.

The StealthBar is compatible with the ARB Recovery Point.

Not compatible with the forged recovery points 2812060
and 2812070.

SA259CDM

2812030
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SA288FLK
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Winch
Compatibility

High Lift Jack
Points

Fog Lights or
All-in-1 Lights

Under Vehicle
Guard Kit

OE Tow Point
Compatible

The StealthBar is compatible with winches rated up
to 12,000Ib.

See page 7 for full winch details.

Suitable for use of high lift jacks utilising the optional
high lift jack point on either the left or right hand side
of the StealthBar.

The factory fitted fog lights are not compatible with
this bull bar. A fog light kit is required for models with
factory fitted fog lights.

Note: the fog light kits can be purchased as an option
for non-fog light models. The bar is supplied with
removable infills.

Optional Under Vehicle Guard kit can be fitted, for
greater under vehicle coverage.

This StealthBar is compatible with the OE tow point.

See matrix for part
numbers.

High lift jack point-
SAHLJ1

Fog light kit-
SA288FLK
All'in one lights-
SA288ALK

Under Vehicle Guard Kit -
SA288UVG

aRr
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Accessory Compatibility —

The listed products are compatible with this StealthBar. (Other products may suit this application).

LIGHTS WINCHES

Bushranger
Night Hawk
Lights

ARB
Intensity
V2

NACHO
(driven by ARB)

NHX180VLI - Night Hawk 7" VLI
LED Driving Light

NHX230VLI/VCT/VBP - Night
Hawk 9” Variable Series LED
Driving Lights

AR21 ARB Intensity 21
AR32 ARB Intensity 32

S)B36 ARB Intensity Solis
SJB21 ARB Intensity Solis

PM611 Nacho Grande 4 Lo

PM612 Nacho Grande 4 Hi

PM661 Nacho Grande SAEJ581
PM616 Nacho Grande Supreme 100
PM615 Nacho Grande Supreme 150

Important Notes!

Safety Sense vehicles:

+  Compatible driving lights can be fitted. Light Bars are not compatible.

+ Install spotlights as close to the vehicle as possible to avoid interference with the radar.

+ Antennas and Sand flags can be mounted.

+ Do not mount lights not specified or in a position other than the mounting slots provided,
as it may affect the operation of the safety radar.

Non-Safety Sense vehicles:

*  With the standard supplied mounting plate, Spotlights can be mounted.
*  Antenna and Sand flags can be mounted, alongside lights and/or Codan.
. Light Bars are only compatible on Non-Safety Sense models.
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Bushranger
Winches

WARN

Bushranger REVO MKII
Winch Wire & Synthetic

-10S
- 10W
-12S
-12S

Bushranger COVERT Winch
Wire & Synthetic

-10S
-10W
-12S
-12S

Warn M8000, XD9000, XP9.5
and XDC 9.5

Warn ZEON 8, 8-S, 10, 10S,
12,12-S

Warn ZEON Platinum 10,
10S, 12, 12-S

Warn VR EVO 8, 8-S, 10, 10S,
12 &12-S
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Part Number Matrix —

Toyota Landcruiser 70 Series 2024+

Model (Guide Only)

Single Cab ®

Workmate

Double Cab, Wagon
& Troop Carrier

Single Cab *°

Single Cab 2&5

Double Cab, Wagon
& Troop Carrier 2

Please note:
" Troop Carriers do not have flared models.

Non-Flared

Non-Flared

Flared

Flared

Non-Flared

Flared '

Non-Flared

| Part No.

SA330BL257

SA330BL259
or

SA330BL314 6

SA331BL257

SA331BL257
SA330BL257

SA331BL259

SA330BL259
or

SA330BL314°

Fitting
Time

3 Hrs

3 Hrs

3 Hrs

3 Hrs

3 Hrs

3 Hrs

3 Hrs

2All models with fog lights & GXL Models require the purchase of the Fog Light Kit.

3Flip up license plate kit (3500630) recommended when fitting winch with standard height license plate.

4“When installing the All-in-1 Light kit on a vehicle that does not have factory fog lights, ARB Fog Light Wiring Loom (3500530) is required. This loom is sold separately.
5Single Cab Models are ANCAP rated chassis (Australia only).

6 SA330BL314 kit suits Non-Flared vehicles without Safety Sense only. SA259CDM is required for mounting CODAN.

7Optional mesh and infill kit SA288IMK available for all bars, this is only if a winch is not being installed.
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SharRTBAR

Optional Accessories

Under Vehicle

Fog Light Kit

SA288FLK

SA288FLK

SA288FLK

SA288FLK 2

SA288FLK 2

SA288FLK 2

SA288FLK 2

30 Mins

30 Mins

30 Mins

30 Mins

30 Mins

30 Mins

30 Mins

All-in-1 Light Kit*

SA288ALK

SA288ALK

SA288ALK

SA288ALK 2

SA288ALK 2

SA288ALK 2

SA288ALK 2

1Hr

1Hr

1 Hr

1Hr

1 Hr

1Hr

1 Hr

Guard Kit

SA288UVG

SA288UVG

SA288UVG

SA288UVG

SA288UVG

SA288UVG

SA288UVG

10 Mins

10 Mins

10 Mins

10 Mins

10 Mins

10 Mins

10 Mins

Flip Up License
Plate Kit 3

Part No. F'Ft'”g Part No. F".:tmg Part No. F'?t'”g Part No. F'Ft'”g Part No. Flt.tmg Part No. F".:tmg
Time Time Time Time Time Time

3500630

3500630

3500630

3500630

3500630

3500630

3500630

5 Mins

5 Mins

5 Mins

5 Mins

5 Mins

5 Mins

5 Mins

Hawse Fairlead
Adapter Kit

3500605
(if required)

3500605
(if required)

3500605
(if required)

3500605
(if required)

3500605
(if required)

3500605
(if required)

3500605
(if required)

High Lift Jack
Point

SAHLJ1 =

SAHLJ1 -

SAHLJ1 :

SAHLJ1 ;

SAHLJ1 .

SAHLJ1 .

SAHLJ1 ;





